	0905272022-036				
				-05272022-036	
		STATE CLE		ARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	LY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
EDC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	aradhana.kochar@	aradhana.kochar@edcgov.us		05/27/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
EL DORADO			FW2022-0036		
PROJECT TITLE					
CLERA CREEK ROAD SCOUR MITIGAT	TION				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER		
ARADHANA KOCHAR		aradhana.kochra@edcgov.us		((916)) 599-5673	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
2441 HEADINGTON ROAD	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		······································			
	Other Special District	☐ Sta	te Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)					
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,203.			\$		
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip	t copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00			\$		
☐ County documentary handling fee			\$		
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other TOTAL RECEIVED			\$	\$0.00	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TIT	1 F		
$\mathcal{A}_{A}}}}}}}}}}$					
Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Kimberly Preston, Dpty					

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

CEQA Notice of Exemption

To: County of El Dorado, Recorder-Clerk's Office

360 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

From: El Dorado County

Division of Transportation 2441 Headington Rd Placerville, CA 95667

Project Title: Clear Creek Rd Scour Mitigation

Project Locations – Specific: On Clear Creek Rd approximately 1.5 miles from Sly Park Rd intersection.

Project Location – City: <u>Unincorporated</u> Project Location – County: <u>El Dorado</u>

Description of Project: The County of El Dorado intends to realign a small portion of Clear Creek Rd as a safety countermeasure. Existing downward embankment slope has scoured away, along with a portion of the road segment. Construction activities are limited to the roadway footprint. Earthwork, including minor vegetation removal and minor ground disturbance to realign road segment are expected as part of this safety countermeasure. A road closure or detour, and right of way acquisition is expected in order to realign the road segment. This project will not increase vehicular capacity.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: El Dorado County Department of Transportation

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: El Dorado County Department of <u>Transportation</u>

Exempt Status: (check one)

☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);

 \Box Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a);

☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c);

☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Sec. 15301, Class 1(d)

☐ Statutory Exemption: State Code Number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

The safety improvements consist of realigning the road segment in order to keep vehicular traffic away from an eroding embankment. Improved road facilities will not expand use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination.

Lead Agency

Contact Person: Aradhana Kochar, Sr. Civil Engineer Phone: 916-599-5673

Email Address: aradhana.kochar@edcgov.us

Signature: _______ Date: <u>5.25.2022</u>

FILED

MAY 2 7 2022

JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk
By Kumberly Prestor